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Kaifoam:-PE

Economic insulation of sanitary and heating systems

Minimises heat and energy loss
Diverse product solutions for the building services application range

Fiber-free: for high hygienic requirements




Kaifoam:-PE

Economic insulation of
sanitary and heating systems

Kaifoam PE is a CE-compliant closed-cell insula-
tion material made of quality polyethylene that is
used to insulate pipes carrying heat and cold in
sanitary and heating technology. The silver-grey
pipe insulation reliably minimises energy losses
in unheated rooms of commercial and residential
buildings such as detached houses and apart-
ment blocks thanks to low thermal conductivity
of <0.040 W/(m-K) at +40 °C or +10 °C mean
temperature. These thermal properties reliably
prevent either condensation from forming or
pipes freezing over the entire service life of the
heating system.

At the same time, Kaifoam PE also acts as sound
insulation by muffling liquid flow and ticking
noises from adjacent building components. Dust-
and fibre-free, it meets increased hygiene require-
ments while contributing to a positive indoor
climate.

Easy attachment

Kaifoam PE insulation material is easy to work
with, as the semi-flexible tubes are supplied slit so

Minimises heat and
energy loss

Diverse product solutions
for the building services
application range

Fiber-free: for high
hygienic requirements

they can be simply pushed onto the pipe. There is
a wide range of tape accessories and Clipes de PE
for secure attachment. Kaifoam PE tubes are also
available in a self-adhesive version. Kaifoam PE
generates a positive return on investment in just a
short time.

Related system components and
accessories from our product range

PE Tape

For insulating hard-to-reach areas
and for sealing seams and joints
along the PE insulation.

‘_;'_ PE Clips
Clamps made of flexible plastic for

the secure sealing of PE tubes.

Further information, technical documents, appli-
cation guides, services and much more can be
found online at

www.kaimann.com
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Kaifoam -PE

Kaifoam PE
Technical Data

Material type Foam made from high-quality poly-
base ethylene
Cell structure Closed cell

Tube +100 °C

Max. service temperature i
Self-adhesive products +85 °C
As typical for sanitary

Min. service temperature and heating installations

Thermal conductivity at +40 °C <0.040 W/(m-K) Test acc. to DIN EN SO 8497
Fire behaviour Euroclass characteristics ® E, Test acc. to DIN EN 13501-1
Other certificates / approvals CE-compliant

The material must be installed within
one year after delivery and proper
storage. Store in a dry room at a typical

Storage Self-adhesive products relative humidity (between 50 % and
70 %) and room temperature (between
0°Cand +35°C)
Tolerances & limits Satisfies requirements In acc. with EN 14313:2009+A1:2013
Remark (1) The Euroclass rating applies to metalic or solid mineral substrates.
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Kaifoam:-PE

Kaifoam PE
Tube

Colour: Grey - Length: 2m

Copper pipe
Cu
Nom
NE ' op
inch .
inch
1/2 5/8
3/4
3/4 7/8
1 11/8
11/4 13/8
11/2 15/8
2 21/8
213/16 3
4 41/4
Copper pipe
Cu
Nom
NB op
inch .
inch
1/2 5/8
3/4
3/4 7/8
1 11/8
11/4 13/8
11/2 15/8
2 21/8
213/16 5
4 41/4
Copper pipe
Cu
Nom
NB op
inch .
inch
1/2 5/8
3/4
3/4 7/8
1 11/8
11/4 13/8
11/2 15/8
2 21/8
213/16 3
4 41/4

O fully slit

Nom

inch
15.0
18.0
220
28.0
35.0
42.0

54.0

76.

88.9
108.0

14.0

Nom
oD
inch

15.0
18.0
220
28.0
35.0
420

54.0

76.1

88.9
108.0

14.0

Nom

inch
15.0
18.0
22.0
28.0
350
42.0

54.0

761

88.9
108.0

14.0

Iron & steel pipe

Fe
Nom.
Inch width
DN
1/4 13.5
3/8 17.2
1/2 21.3
3/4 26.9
1 337
11/4 424
11/2 483
54.0
2 60.3
21/2 76.
3 88.9
108.0
4 14.3

Iron & steel pipe

Fe
Nom.
Inch width
DN
1/4 135
3/8 17.2
1/2 21.3
3/4 26.9
1 337
11/4 42.4
11/2 483
54.0
2 60.3
21/2 76.1
3 88.9
108.0
4 14.3

Iron & steel pipe

Fe
Nom.
Inch width
DN
1/4 13.5
3/8 17.2
1/2 213
3/4 26.9
1 337
11/4 424
11/2 483
54.0
2 60.3
21/2 76.1
3 88.9
108.0
4 n4.3

Min
iD
mm

16.0

23.0
29.0
36.0
435
495
55.0
615
77.0
90.5
109.5
16.0

Min
iD
mm

230
29.0
36.0
435
49.5
55.0
61.5
77.0
90.5
109.5
16.0

Min
iD
mm

16.0

23.0
29.0
36.0
435
49.5
55.0
61.5
770
90.5
109.5
116.0

act.

thickn.

mm
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

act.

thickn.

mm
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0

act.

thickn.

mm

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

9mm

Insulation thickness

Dimension / Reference

PE-T-2m-09x015-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x018-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x022-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x028-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x035-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x042-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x048-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x054-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x060-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x076-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x089-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x108-PSL
PE-T-2m-09x114-PSL

13 mm

Order No.

4013649
4013650
4013651
4013652
4013653
4013654
4013655
4013656
4013657
4013658
4013659
4013660
4013661

Insulation thickness

Dimension / Reference

PE-T-2m-13x015-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x018-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x022-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x028-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x035-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x042-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x048-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x054-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x060-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x076-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x089-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x108-PSL
PE-T-2m-13x114-PSL

20 mm

Order No.

4013662
4013663
4013664
4013665
4013666
4013667
4013668
4013669
4013670
4013671
4013672
4013673
4013674

Insulation thickness

Dimension / Reference

PE-T-2m-20x015-SL
PE-T-2m-20x018-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x022-SL
PE-T-2m-20x028-SL
PE-T-2m-20x035-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x042-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x048-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x054-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x060-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x076-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x089-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x108-PSL
PE-T-2m-20x114-PSL

Order No.

4013676
4013677
4013679
4013681
4013682
4013683
4013684
4013685
4013686
4013687
4013688
4013689
4013690

o

m/
carton
150
140
100
80
60
50
40
36
32
22

m/
carton
100
100
80
60
56
40
36
28
24

m/
carton
66
60
56
40
34
26
24
22
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Kaifoam -PE

Kaifoam PE
Tube . /

Colour: Grey - Length: 2m

Copper pipe Iron & steel pipe 25 mm
Cu Fe Min Insulation thickness
Nom Nom Nom. iD act.
NB p mm 0 . . m/
R oD oD Inch width thickn. Dimension / Reference Order No.
inch . . carton
inch inch DN mm
1/2 5/8 15.0 1/4 135 160 ¢ 270 PE-T-2m-25x015-SL 4013692 40
3/4 18.0 3/8 17.2 26.0 PE-T-2m-25x018-PSL 4013693 40
3/4 7/8 22.0 1/2 21.3 230 ¢ 26.0 PE-T-2m-25x022-SL 4013695 36
1 11/8 28.0 3/4 26.9 290 ¢ 25.0 PE-T-2m-25x028-SL 4013697 30
11/4 13/8 35.0 1 337 36.0 25.0 PE-T-2m-25x035-PSL 4013698 24
11/2 15/8 42.0 11/4 424 435 25.0 PE-T-2m-25x042-PSL 4013699 22
11/2 483 495 25.0 PE-T-2m-25x048-PSL 40013700 18

fully slit

Kaifoam PE
Tube - self-adhesive ‘/

Colour: Grey - Length: 2 m

Copper pipe Iron & steel pipe 13 mm
Cu Fe Min Insulation thickness
Nom Nom Nom. iD act.
NB 5 mm ; " " m/
. oD oD Inch width thickn. Dimension/ Reference Order No.
inch . . carton
inch inch DN mm
1/2 5/8 15.0 1/4 135 16.0 13.0 PE-T-2m-13x015-SA 4013709 96
3/4 18.0 3/8 17.2 13.0 PE-T-2m-13x018-SA 4013710 90
3/4 7/8 22.0 1/2 21.3 23.0 13.0 PE-T-2m-13x022-SA 401371 76
1 11/8 28.0 3/4 26.9 29.0 13.0 PE-T-2m-13x028-SA 4013712 60
11/4 13/8 35.0 1 337 36.0 13.0 PE-T-2m-13x035-SA 4013713 48
11/2 15/8 42.0 11/4 424 435 13.0 PE-T-2m-13x042-SA 4013714 38
Copper pipe Iron & steel pipe 20 mm
Cu Fe Min Insulation thickness
Nom Nom Nom. iD act.
NB N mm " . . m/
. oD oD Inch width thickn. Dimension/ Reference Order No.
inch A N carton
inch inch DN mm
1/2 5/8 15.0 1/4 135 16.0 20.0 PE-T-2m-20x015-SA 4013715 66
3/4 18.0 3/8 17.2 20.0 PE-T-2m-20x018-SA 4013716 60
3/4 7/8 22.0 1/2 21.3 23.0 20.0 PE-T-2m-20x022-SA 4013717 56
1 11/8 28.0 3/4 26.9 29.0 20.0 PE-T-2m-20x028-SA 4013718 40
11/4 13/8 35.0 1 33.7 36.0 20.0 PE-T-2m-20x035-SA 4013719 34
11/2 15/8 42.0 11/4 424 435 20.0 PE-T-2m-20x042-SA 4013720 26
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Kaifoam:-PE

Accessories
Knife - Gel ink pen

Details Dimension / Reference Order No. SvtI;E/
Knife
i with ceramic blade (15 cm) and plastic -~ .
H Ceramic knife handle (14 cm) Knf-Ceramic 4004737 1
WEESg  Sheet knife Knf-Sheet 4004735 1
—
— Set of knives 3 knives, 1 whetstone Knf-Set 4004736 1
Gel ink pen
___,.af Gel ink pen Colour: Sitver - . Gelpen 4004730 12
for marking on insulation materials
Accessories
Tape
Details Dimension / Reference Order No. e Ly M e
mm m mm PU
PE Tape
F Colour: Grey - coated
PE Tape (durable foil) - self-ad- Tp-PE-gr-50/10/3-SA 4004750 50 10 3 10
hesive
Fabric Tape
Fabric Tape Colour: Silvergrey - Tp-FAB-si-50/50-SA 4004779 50 50 - 24
self-adhesive
PVC Tape
PVC Tape Colour: Silvergrey - Tp-PVC-si-50/25-SA 4004752 50 25 - 18
self-adhesive
i1 PVC Tape Colour: Silvergrey - Tp-PVC-si-50/10-SA 4004753 50 10 - 36
*3‘7' self-adhesive
PVC Tape Colour: Silvergrey Tp-PVC-si-30/10-SA 4004747 30 10 - 60
self-adhesive
Accessories
PE Clips
Details Dimension / Reference Order No. sk Bags/
Bag PU
< ‘} PE Clips Colour: Grey PE-Clips-BG100 4004756 1000 1
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Tolerances, Limits

EN 14313:2009+A1:2013 - Polyethylene Foam (PEF)

Thickness
Delivery form Length Width - Perpendicularity
Stated Limits
d, =6 +1.0
s 6<d, =10 15 S0 mmor
Tube ey - 10<dy=15 +20 0=
+2.5% ° and 10.0 mm for
15<st30 2.5 60<D 120 mm
d,>30 +4.0 io =
Tape *1.5% 2.0 % +0.5 =
Measurements in mm - D, = inner diameter - d; = Nominal thickness of product - D,, = Nominal thickness of a tube
Kaifoam PE

Packaging types

Tube - Length: 2 m

A: 300 mm

© Kaimann GmbH - Subject to change without notice.

B: 400 mm
C: 2045 mm
Volume: 0.245 m?®

General information

Kaifoam - PE

Inner diameter

D, <30 35<D, =100 D, >100
Dy+1 D,+2 D,+3
to to to
D,+4 D,+6 D,+8

U

Delivery in full packing units
only.

Delivery of 2 m tubes in
shorter length: Up to 10 % of
carton content may be sup-
plied in length of 1 m. Carton
content of less than 20 m
tubes of 2 m length may be
delivered in two pieces of
1m length.

The pipe dimensions given
in the tables refer to DIN EN
1057 for copper pipes and
DIN EN 10255 for steel pipes.

Kaimann accessories are to
be used to ensure proper
installation.



SAINT-GOBAIN

Kaimann GmbH

HansastraBe 2-5
33161 Hovelhof - Germany
Phone: +49 5257 9850-0
E-Mail: info.kaimann@saint-gobain.com

www.kaimann.com

We create solutions

Always finding the best solution for customers - this simple
resolution is what produces innovative ideas and continuous
progress at Kaimann. The company is one of the leading
suppliers of technology and innovation in elastomeric insula-
tion and offers a broad product portfolio for a wide range of
applications, e.g. in building services and technology as well
as industry.

These products ensure higher energy efficiency and sustain-
ability, combined with effective protection against corrosion,
fire and noise. Thanks to environmental product declarations
(EPDs), Kaimann insulation also provides more transparency
for its life cycle assessment.

JKAIMANN
- / SAINT-GOBAIN

The content of this document corresponds to our present state of knowledge and experience at the date of
ience and
ocument

ations of

Kaifoam®, Kaifix®, Kaisound®, Kai s emarks of the
Kaimann GmbH.
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